VOLUME 49, ISSUE 8 ISSUE DATE: APRIL 17, 2017 RULE ADOPTIONS

LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS BOARD OF POLYSOMNOGRAPHY

Readoption: N.J.A.C. 13:44L

Notice of Readoption

Rules of the State Board of Polysomnography

Authority: N.J.S.A. 45:14G-7.h.

Authorized By: The State Board of Polysomnography, Sara Rose "Sally" Gallagher, Chairperson.

Effective Date: March 17, 2017.

New Expiration Date: March 17, 2024.

Take notice that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-5.1, the rules at N.J.A.C. 13:44L were scheduled to expire on May 17, 2017. These rules establish the standards for the licensing and regulation of polysomnographic technologists, technicians, and trainees. This includes rules differentiating the scope of practices for technologists, technicians, and trainees; licensure requirements including those for applicants for a provisional license as a trainee, for a temporary license as a technician, and for a licensure if an applicant passed the Board of Polysomnographic Technologists (BRPT) exam after May 17, 2010; and documentation requirements for technologists of services provided to patients.

The Board of Polysomnography has reviewed the rules and has determined them to be necessary, reasonable, and proper for the purpose for which they were originally promulgated, as required by Executive Order No. 66 (1978). Therefore, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 45:14G-7.h and in accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:14B-5.l, these rules are readopted and shall continue in effect for a seven-year period.